
Central Baptist (29-9) -vs- # 14 Missouri Baptist (28-6)
4/1/2016 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Triulzi (1-0)
Loss: Dylan Crossley (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 80   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Baptist 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 7 9 3
Missouri Baptist 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 7 X 11 10 4

Central Baptist 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joshua Buczek ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Fluesmeier ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Seth McLemore 3b 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Jalin Lawson 2b 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
    Jesse Grace pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Kuchinski c 5 1 1 2 0 1 3
Nash Nichols lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cole Johnson cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Santez Richardson dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Deonta Howard 1b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
    Percy Arnold pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard, D rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Kale Fultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monterio May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Crossley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 9 6 2 10 8

2B: Seth McLemore (1); Jalin Lawson (1); Nash Nichols (1)
HR: Jalin Lawson (1); Austin Kuchinski (1)
SB: Santez Richardson (1); Percy Arnold (1)
E: Seth McLemore (1); Austin Kuchinski (1); Deonta Howard (1)

Missouri Baptist 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Hergert ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Culver Plant 3b 4 2 3 3 1 0 0
Brian Poupore cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Angel Cruz rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Austin Rieman dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kyle Keck pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John Hagan 1b 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Austyn Nagamine c 4 1 0 2 0 1 1
Tyler Greminger lf 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
Josh Miguel 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jared Crescentini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Triulzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Nunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 10 8 4 11 4

2B: Culver Plant (1); Tyler Greminger (1)
SH: Austin Rieman (1)
SB: Culver Plant (1); Brian Poupore (1); Tyler Greminger (2); Josh
Miguel (1)
E: Tim Hergert (1); Culver Plant (1); Angel Cruz (1); Josh Miguel (1)

Central Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kale Fultz 6.0 6 4 3 1 9 0 0 0 0 24 25 3 5 90
Monterio May 1.0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 22
Dylan Crossley (L, 1-3) 1.0 4 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 36
Totals 10 11 7 4 11 0 0 0 0 34 39 6 6 148

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Crescentini 6.0 5 4 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 25 27 5 8 104
Jake Triulzi (W, 1-0) 2.0 3 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 1 40
Brandon Nunn 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 18
Totals 9 7 4 2 10 1 0 0 0 40 42 7 10 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Central Baptist - Top of 1st CBC MBU
Buczek grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0
McLemore doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Lawson lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Kuchinski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st CBC MBU
Hergert struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 0 0
Plant singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Poupore grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF); Plant advanced to second. 0 0
Cruz grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0

Central Baptist - Top of 2nd CBC MBU
Nichols struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBFS). 0 0
Johnson struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK). 0 0
Richardson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd CBC MBU
Rieman flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Hagan struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 0
Nagamine fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Central Baptist - Top of 3rd CBC MBU
Howard struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Howard, D walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Buczek grounded out to 2b (0-0); Howard, D advanced to second. 0 0
McLemore singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Howard, D scored. 1 0
Lawson singled to left center (1-2 FFBF); McLemore advanced to third. 1 0
Kuchinski popped up to ss (0-2 FF). 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd CBC MBU
Greminger singled to right field (3-2 BBBKS). 1 0
Miguel singled to left field (1-2 KFB); Greminger advanced to second. 1 0
Miguel stole second; Greminger stole third. 1 0
Hergert grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Plant reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Miguel advanced to third; Greminger scored. 1 1
Plant stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Miguel scored. 1 2
Poupore singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Plant scored, unearned. 1 3
Cruz struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS); Poupore stole second, out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 1 3

Central Baptist - Top of 4th CBC MBU
Nichols grounded out to p (1-2 FSB). 1 3
Johnson popped up to 3b (2-2 SBBK). 1 3
Richardson lined out to lf (0-0). 1 3

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th CBC MBU
Rieman popped up to ss to left field (0-0). 1 3
Hagan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 3
Nagamine struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Baptist - Top of 5th CBC MBU
Howard struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 3
Howard, D fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 3
Buczek grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th CBC MBU
Greminger doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 1 3
Miguel struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 3
Hergert struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 1 3
Plant doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Greminger scored. 1 4
Poupore grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 4

Central Baptist - Top of 6th CBC MBU
McLemore struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSBKFS). 1 4
Lawson reached on an error by 3b (0-1 K). 1 4
Grace pinch ran for Lawson. 1 4
Kuchinski homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Grace scored, unearned. 3 4
Nichols doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 3 4
Johnson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFFBF); Nichols advanced to third. 3 4
Richardson reached on an error by ss (0-2 FK); Nichols scored, unearned. 4 4
Richardson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Howard walked (3-2 BSSBBFB). 4 4
Arnold pinch ran for Howard. 4 4
Arnold stole second; Richardson stole third. 4 4
Howard, D grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBBBFF). 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th CBC MBU
Lawson to 2b for Grace. 4 4
Howard to 1b for Arnold. 4 4
Cruz struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 4 4
Rieman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Hagan struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 4 4
Nagamine grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 4

Central Baptist - Top of 7th CBC MBU
Triulzi to p for Crescentini. 4 4
Buczek reached on an error by rf (1-0 B). 4 4
McLemore singled to right center (2-0 BB); Buczek advanced to third. 4 4
Lawson homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 F); McLemore scored; Buczek scored, unearned. 7 4
Kuchinski grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 7 4
Nichols lined out to rf (0-2 KS). 7 4
Johnson struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFFK). 7 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th CBC MBU
May to p for Fultz. 7 4
Greminger struck out looking (3-2 BKSBFBK). 7 4
Miguel lined out to cf (0-1 F). 7 4
Hergert lined out to rf (1-2 KKB). 7 4

Central Baptist - Top of 8th CBC MBU
Richardson singled down the lf line (3-1 BBBK). 7 4
Howard struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 7 4
Howard, D flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 7 4



Fluesmeier pinch hit for Buczek. 7 4
Fluesmeier struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 7 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 8th CBC MBU
Buczek to ss for Fluesmeier. 7 4
Plant walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
Poupore walked (3-1 BBKBB); Plant advanced to second. 7 4
Crossley to p for May. 7 4
Cruz singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Poupore advanced to second; Plant scored. 7 5
Rieman singled to third base, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Cruz advanced to second; Poupore advanced to third. 7 5
Keck pinch ran for Rieman. 7 5
Hagan singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKSF); Keck advanced to second; Cruz scored; Poupore scored. 7 7
Nagamine reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b, scored, 2 RBI (2-2
BBKF); Hagan scored, unearned; Keck scored, unearned. 7 10
Greminger walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 10
Greminger stole second. 7 10
Miguel struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 7 10
Hergert grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB); Greminger advanced to third. 7 10
Plant singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Greminger scored, unearned. 7 11
Poupore flied out to rf (0-0). 7 11

Central Baptist - Top of 9th CBC MBU
Nunn to p for Triulzi. 7 11
McLemore grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 7 11
Lawson doubled down the rf line (0-0). 7 11
Kuchinski struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 7 11
Nichols reached on an error by 2b (0-0); Lawson advanced to third. 7 11
Johnson struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 7 11

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 9th CBC MBU


